#### 504835317 03/23/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4882054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WU WENJING	03/23/2018
XU HONGPENG	03/23/2018
XU LINJIE	03/23/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 121 YONGHUA STREET
Internal Address:	SHIQIAO ROAD, XIACHENG DISTRICT
City:	HANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29641691

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3122368500 Phone:

Email: docket@cookalex.com **COOK ALEX LTD Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **SUITE 2850** 

Address Line 2: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3226-0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. THIMMIG
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Thimmig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Assignments from the inventors to E-P (3226-0055)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments from the inventors to E-P (3226-0055)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments from the inventors to E-P (3226-0055)#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045333 FRAME: 0482 504835317

# ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP

Wc. Wu Wenjing, of Hangzhou, China, Xu Hongpeng, of Hangzhou, China and Xu Linjie, of Hangzhou, China, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged hereby assign to and confirm that ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business at No. 121 Yonghua Street. Shiqiao Road, Xiacheng District, Hangzhou, P.R. China, was the owner as of the time of invention of all right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### PERSONNEL LIFT VEHICLE

Application Number 29/641,691	_, filed _	March 23, 2	018	, and in and to
all Letters Patent and all convention and trea	aty right	s of all kinds, in	acluding	the right to
claim priority from said application, and all	rights in	and to any util	ity, con	tinuation.
continuation-in-part, and divisional applicat	ion there	from, and any	reissue (	or re-
examination as to any Letter Patent issuing	therefroi	n, in all countri	es throu	ighout the
world, for all such subject matter described	therein	including all rig	ghts of a	ction and
rights to recover damages for past infringent	nents. Li	igree to sign al	l docum	ents necessar
to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, a	nd reque	est issuance of a	ıll said I	letters Patent
to the above owner in accordance with this o	confirma	tion of owners	hìp.	
3. 23 ,2018	文文 Wu We	<u>H</u>	AMBINAÇOO, L.I.	
Executed in my presence on this 23	<u> </u>	y of 3	and the second second	, 2018. by
TENER.		Assis		
First Witness (Signature)	Second	Witness (Sign	ature)	
Jong Jugiun		Lizhme	,	
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second	Witness Name	(typed	or printed)

Page 1 of 1

3. 23 , 2018	许该鹏
	Xu Hongpeng
Executed in my presence on this 23	day of, 2018, by
- HELL SON	ture
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
Tions Tegin	Cizhner
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

Attorney Docket No. 3226-0055

<u>3.23</u> , 2018	推性状
	Xu Linjie '
Executed in my presence on this 23	day of 3, 2018, by
TEAMA	ANS
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
Jany Jingsun	Li zhmel
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or printed)